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Timeline Update
June

TBD June Equity Working Group Meeting

06/05/24 (Wed) 1st Draft of 2025 Annual Plan Narrative Due to EEC

06/20/24 (Thu) EEC Meeting

06/27/24 (Thu) Technical Working Group Meeting

06/28/24 (Fri) First Draft Annual Plan Narrative Stakeholder Comment Period Ends

July

TBD July Equity Working Group Meeting

07/03/24 (Wed) First Draft 2024 Annual Numbers due to EEC, including 1st draft of TRM

07/18/24 (Thu) EEC Meeting

07/21/24 (Sun) Comments due from EEC/Stakeholders on Draft Plan Numbers and BC Model

07/25/24 (Thu) Technical Working Group Meeting

August

TBD August Equity Working Group Meeting

08/05/24 (Mon) Second Draft of 2025 Annual EE Plan due to EEC (Narrative and Numbers)

08/15/24 (Thu) EEC Meeting

08/22/24 (Thu) Technical Working Group Meeting

08/23/24 (Fri) Second Draft 2025 Annual Plan Stakeholder Comment Period Ends

September

TBD Draft of EWG Report

09/06/24 (Fri) Final Draft 2025 annual plan sent to EEC (Narrative and Numbers)

09/06/24 (Fri) Final Draft BC Model for Annual Plan Sent to EEC

09/12/24 (Thu) EEC Meeting

09/26/24 (Thu) EEC Meeting

09/27/24 (Fri) Technical Working Group Meeting

October

10/01/24 (Tue) 2025 Plan Filed with PUC

10/17/24 (Thu) EEC Meeting

10/18/24 (Fri) File TRM with PUC

10/18/24 (Fri) Final TRM to EEC



BUSINESS USE   ©Rhode Island Energy 3

Company Planning Considerations

Utility System Benefits/Bill Impacts

Multifamily

Gas Incentives

Workforce Development

Small Business

Equity
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Utility System Benefits/Bill Impacts

Program 
Level

Collaboration

Delivered 
Fuels

Bill Impact 
Model 

Refinements
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Multifamily

Landlord 
Advocates

Split 
Incentives

ESource
Tenant 

Leaders
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Gas Incentives

Equipment 
incentives

New 
Construction 

Program

Delivered  
Fuels

Future of 
Gas
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Workforce Development

Training for 
Right-Sizing, 

Controls, 
Maintenance

Use Workforce 
Needs 

Assessment

Specificity 
around missing 

skill sets
Collaboration
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Small Business Services

LED Measure 
Life and 

Baselines

Program 
Dashboards

Comprehensive 
Projects

Electric 
Resistance 

Heat
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Equity

PWBs
Timing of 

EWG report 
and Planning

HEZ & Other 
Partnerships

C&I Focus
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Stakeholder Feedback

Utility System Impacts

Multifamily Innovation

Small Business Focus

Equity & Workforce

Gas Incentives

Outreach Strategies
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MA EE Plans- current changes and future  proposals

MA Midterm Modifications for 2024

• Residential: Proposed budget modifications from +1% 
to +22% depending on utility

• Due to electrification

• Income Eligible: Proposed budget modification of 
+6%

• Due to electrification

• C&I: Proposed budget modifications from -19% to -
49%

• Part due to electrification, part due to lagging 
traditional EE programs



BUSINESS USE   ©Rhode Island Energy 12

MA 2025-2027 Plan: EE flat, Electrification up
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Residential budgets are way up, but energy savings down
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C&I budgets and savings drastically reduced
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Majority of benefits from GHG and NEI; Electric small
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